I order to confiscate the Imported goods having total declared value of
Rs. 38,68,301/-, under above said BE, under Section 111 (m) of
Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the importer to
redeem the said confiscated goods for home consumption on payment
of redemption fine of Rs. 3,80,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Eighty
Thousand Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

iv. I impose penalty of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) on M/s
Saarth Industries under Section 112 (a) (ii) of the Customs Act, 1962.

21.   This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may be